900231497 08/20/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERNATIONAL REALTY, LLC		104/26/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWARD'S SNACK, LLC	
Street Address:	6 HAMDEN PARK DRIVE	
City:	HAMDEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06517	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3765874	MI PEPITO
Registration Number:	3494472	MI PEPITO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126589718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-673-8350

Email: amy@benjaminlawpc.com

Correspondent Name: AMY J BENJAMIN

Address Line 1: 111 EAST 14TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 469

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IY J BENJAMIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0939 P \$65.00 3765874

900231497

Signature:	/amy j benjamin/
Date:	08/20/2012
Total Attachments: 7 source=EXECUTED Assignment of Mi Pepito and Mi Pepito & Design Trademarks#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Mi Pepito and Mi Pepito & Design Trademarks#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Mi Pepito and Mi Pepito & Design Trademarks#page3.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Mi Pepito and Mi Pepito & Design Trademarks#page4.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Mi Pepito and Mi Pepito & Design Trademarks#page5.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Mi Pepito and Mi Pepito & Design Trademarks#page6.tif source=EXECUTED Assignment of Mi Pepito and Mi Pepito & Design Trademarks#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Agreement made this 26th day of April, 2012 between INTERNATIONAL REALTY, LLC. a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with offices at 13 Hamden Park Drive, Hamden, Connecticut, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," and HOWARD'S SNACKS, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with offices at 6 Hamden Park Drive, Hamden, Connecticut, and hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Trademark License and Partial Assignment of Trademark between N.A.C. Corp. ("hereinafter referred to as "Owner") and International Realty, LLC with offices at 13 Hamden Park Drive, Hamden, Connecticut, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference, International Realty, LLC is the licensee and partial assignee of the marks "Mi Pepito" and "Mi Pepito & Design", which marks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 3494472, dated September 2, 2008, and Registration No. 3765874, dated March 30, 2010, and as more fully described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, International Realty, LLC, with offices at 13 Hamden Park Drive, Hamden, Connecticut, has adopted, used, and is using the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, HOWARD'S SNACKS, LLC, with offices at 6 Hamden Park Drive, Hamden, Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring all of International Realty, LLC's rights and interest in and to said Trademarks, the registrations thereof, and in and to any registrations, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, for One (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, mutually agree as follows;

1. Assignment of License and Partial Assignment of Trademarks

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all licensed and assigned rights and interests in the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the above-identified

registrations thereof. Said Assignment is binding on the successors, heirs, and assigns of the Assignor and its constituent members.

2. Warranties

- A. Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that it is the licensee and partial assignee of the said Trademarks.
- B. Assignor further warrants and represents that, to the best of its knowledge, there is no pending or threatened litigation involving said Trademarks, and that Assignor neither knows nor has reasonable grounds to know of any basis for any such action, or of any claim by any party as to ownership, claim, or right to use the said mark.

International Realty, LLC

By: Charles Leroux, Member

Duly Authorized

State of New York }
County of

SS

On the 26th day of April, 2012, before me, the undersigned, appeared Charles Leroux, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

HARRY SCHOGHAT

Notary Public, Siete of New York

No. 028G6120505

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Apris 27, 2013

EXHIBIT A

REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0943



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Wed Apr 25 04:35:47 EDT 2012

PESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM TROWNSKOWN SEARCH OG

NEXT DOC

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 3 OR Nump to record:

TTAB Status (Use the "Back" button of the internet ASSIGH Status TDR. TARR Status

Browser to return to TESS)



Word Mark

MI PEPITO

Translations

The foreign wording in the mark translates into English as MY YOUNG PEPE.

Goods and Services

IC 030, US 046, G & S: Spices, FIRST USE: 20070813, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20070821

Mark Drawing Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search Code

02.01.10 - Men, Spaniards or Mexicans, including men wearing sombreros; Mexican men;

Sombreros, men wearing; Spaniards (men)

02.01.34 - Monsters (not robots); Other grotesque including men formed by plants or objects 02.11.06 - Beards; Hair, Hair extensions; Human hair, locks of hair, wigs, beards, mustaches;

Mustaches; Toupees; Wigs

04.07.01 - Person formed by plants; Plants forming a person; Plants or combinations of plants

representing a person; Plants representing a person

05.11.09 - Peppers

09.05.05 - Sombreros, cowboy hats (10 gallon hats), other broad-brimmed hats

27.03.04 - Plants forming letters or numerals

Trademark Search Facility Classification

ART-09.05 Headwear

GROT-HUM Exaggerated depiction of a human

SHAPES-CIRCLE Circle figures or designs including semi-circles and incomplete circles

VEG Plant life such as trees, flowers, fruits, grains, nuts, wreaths, and leaves

Serial Number

77472838

Filing Date

Code

May 13, 2008

Current Basis Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

January 12, 2010

Registration

Number

3765874

Registration

Date

March 30, 2010

Owner

(REGISTRANT) N.A.C. Corp CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 235 Commercial Avenue Palisades

Park NEW JERSEY 07650

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record

Robert W. Smith

Prior

Registrations

3494472

Description of

Mark

Color is not claimed as a feature of the mark. The mark consists of the words "MI PEPITO" where

the letter "i" in "PEPITO" is represented by a pepper with a face and a sombrero.

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWN BICH SEARCH OG

Next Doc

LAST DOC

].HOME | SITE INDEX| SEARCH | ABUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0945



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | FAQ | Glossary | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Trademarks > Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Wed Apr 25 04:35:47 EDT 2012

TESS HOME. NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM THOMSE DICT SEARCH OG BOTTOM

NEXTLEM FIRST DOC PREV DOC MEXI DOC BASEDOS.

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

OR Jumps to record:

Record 3 out of 3

ARR Status ASSIGN Status

TDR

TTAB Status

(Use the "Back" button of the Internet

Browser to return to TESS)

MI PEPITO

Word Mark

MI PEPITO

Translations

The English translation of "MI PEPITO" is "MY PEPITO".

Goods and Services

IC 030. US 046. G & S: spices. FIRST USE: 20070813. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE:

20070821

Standard Characters

Claimed

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Mark Drawing Code Serial Number

76686500

February 4, 2008

Filing Date **Current Basis**

1A

Original Filing Basis

1A

Published for

Opposition

June 17, 2008

Registration Number

3494472

Registration Date

September 2, 2008

Owner

(REGISTRANT) N.A.C. Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 235 Commercial Avenue

Palisades Park NEW JERSEY 07650

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Other Data

The name "PEPITO" does not identify a living Individual.

TESS HOME NEWUSER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BIRMSHOLD SEARCHOO TON HELP PROVIDED CORNELST.

NEXT LOG PREV DOC PREV DOC 14 A STRUCTURE 1 A STRUCTURE

| J.HOME | SITE INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | HELP | PRIVACY POLICY

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/20/2012 REEL: 004845 FRAME: 0947